Title	Dr.	Name	Pavnendra Nath Tiwari	Photograph
Department		School of Studies in Earth Science		
Designation		Assistant Professor		
Address		20, Maksi Road, Kalidas Marg,		
		Ujjain (M.P.) 456010		
Phone- Office				
Residence		0734-251	7694	
Mobile		94250-94654		
E-Ma	il	dr.pavndn	ranathtiwari@gmail.com	

Educational Qualifications

Degree	Institution	Year				
Ph.D.	Vikram University, Ujjain	2007				
M.Phil.	Vikram University, Ujjain	2002				
M.Sc.	Vikram University, Ujjain	2001				
B.Sc.	Vikram University, Ujjain	1999				
LL.B.	Vikram University, Ujjain	2013				

Career Profile

Organization	Designation	Duration	
Vikram University, Ujjain	Assistant Professor	2007 onwards	
Vikram University, Ujjain	Guest Faculty	2004-2007	

Area of Interest/ Specialization

The current research activities are focused on understanding the Geo-hydrological Studies

Subjects Taught

Hydrogeology, Geomorphology, Geodynamic

Publication Profile

Hydrogeology of the Tarana Dist. Ujjain (M.P.) (11th International Conference on Wetland Systems Technology in Water Pollution Control Indore. November – 1-7, 2008)

Awards and Distinctions

- Represented as a University delegate in 11th International Conference on Wetland Systems Technology in Water Pollution Control Indore, India. November 1-7, 2008.
- International Award Duke of Edinburgh for young people in the year 1999-2000

Conferences / Seminars etc. Attended

- Participated Water Harvesting Workshop organized by Central Groundwater Board Bhopal. (M.P.)
- Participated Workshop on Census 2001 Organized by School of Studies in Continuing Education Vikram University, Ujjain (M.P.)
- Participated Workshop on "Development Initiatives and Role of Community Education" held jointly by the Indian Society for Community Education (ISCE), Ahmedabad (Gujarat) on March 29, 2008. Organized by School of Studies in Continuing Education Vikram University, Ujjain (M.P.)

Association with Professional Bodies

Committees and Boards

- Director, Physical Education Vikram University, Ujjain. (2008)
- Secretary, Sports Committee, Vikram University, Ujjain. (2008)
- Secretary, Sports Board, Vikram University, Ujjain. (2008)
- Member, Disciplinary committee S.S. in Earth Science Vikram University, Ujjain. (2008)
- Election Officer, School of Studies in Earth Science Vikram University, Ujjain. (2008)
- Incharge, Sports committee, Student Union, Vikram University, Ujjain.(2008)
- Manager, Vikram University Team, Represented All India Inter University, Malkhamb tournament in 2004-2005 held at Kakatiya University Warangal A.P.
- Manager, Vikram University Team, Represented West zone Inter University, handball tournament in 2005-2006 held at Annamalai University.
- Manager, Vikram University Team, Represented West zone Inter University, boxing tournament in 2007-2008 held at solan University H.P.
- Coach, Vikram University Team, Represented Inter University, Softball tournament in 2007-2008 held at Amritsar.
- Campus Invigilator, Examination (2009)
- Asstt. Superintendent, Examination (2009)
- Member, Youth festival Organizing Committee (2005-2006, 2006-2007) & assist in the Publication Yugveg (Cultural) & Vikramangar (Sports) Souvenirs of Vikram University, Ujjain.
- Joint Secretary, Vikram University Teachers Association, Ujjain.
- Secretary, Vikram University Teachers Association, Ujjain.
- Vice-President, Madhya Pradesh Vishvvidyalay Teachers Association.
- Member, Board of Studies in Geology (2000-2001, 2010) Vikram University, Uiiain.
- Secretary, Institute of Geology (2000-2001) Vikram University, Ujjain.
- Executive Member, Institute of Geology (2001-2002) Vikram University, Ujjain.
- Joint Secretary, Institute of Geology (1999-2000), Vikram University, Ujjain.
- Vice-President, Ujjain Jila Abhibhashak Sangh, Ujjain. (2014-15)

Memberships of Scientific and other Bodies

- Life time Membership, Geological Society of India.
- Life time Membership, the Indian Science Congress Association.
- Lifetime Membership, State Bar Council of Madhya Pradesh (Presently sanad Surrender)
- Life Time Membership, High Court Bar Association- Indore (M.P.)
- Life Time Membership, Dist. Bar Association- Indore (M.P.)
- Life Time Membership, Dist. Bar Association- Ujjain (M.P.)

Other Activities

N.C.C.:

- NCC B Certificate (1998)
- NCC C Certificate (1999)

Sports:

- Captain Hockey Team, School of Studies Vikram University, Ujjain (2001-2002).
- Participated in Zonal Hockey Team Vikram University, Ujjain, (1997-98, 1998-99, 1999-2000).
- Captain Hockey Team, Madhav Science College Ujjain (1998-99).

Qualified All India Bar Examination: Bar Council of India.

Computer Certificate:

• Hardware & Networking Certificate from All India M.G.M. Computer Educational & Social Welfare Society Delhi.

Sangeet qualification

- **Madhyama:** Madhyama Exam in 1993 with Subject Tabla from Indira Kala Sangeet Vishwavidyalaya Khairagarah (M.P.)
- **Visharad:** Hindi Sahitya Vishwavidyalaya Allahabad (U.P.)

Social Activities:

• Caption – Cycle Travelling Team from Ujjain to Patalpani as a part on National Integrity Program Organized by Madhav Science College, Ujjain (M.P.) (1998-99)